
1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512Washoe County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1TMP-3672 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Miscellaneous

File created: In control:11/8/2019 Board of Fire Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:11/19/2019

Title: Recommendation to approve a change order to the Agreement for Professional Services with Paul
Cavin Architect, LLC, increasing the existing contract amount owed by Truckee Meadows Fire
Protection District by $42,900 for a total contract amount of $138,050 for the Fire Station 37
replacement Project in Hidden Valley; The scope to the contract change proposal is to provide
programming and conceptual design services for the proposed apparatus bay as well as additional
engineering design scope for the proposed boundary line adjustment to the existing fire station
whereas the original scope only included the design efforts for the residence.  Station 37 is located at
3255 W. Hidden Valley Drive, Reno, NV  89502.  (Commission District 2)  FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Item #7 Cavin Station 37 Staff Report, 2. Item #7 Cavin Station 37 Change Order #1, 3. Item #7
Cavin Station 37 Original Proposal

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Washoe County Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

